

Sessions Case No. 164 /2022

Present: Sri Rajesh Tamang

Additional District & Sess Judge 3rd Court Burdwan in charge of Additional District
& Sess Judge 4 th Court Burdwan

Order No. 15 dt: 01.04.2026

Today the case is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 9.

All the five accused persons on court bail are absent by a petition U/s 317 crpc prays for represented to be her Ld. Advocate

Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. In-charge files hazira.

Ld. Advocate of the accused person is present.

regular P.O. is on transferred

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Witness is not examined and discharged.

Let a fresh schedule be fixed as follows.

Fix 14.10.2026 for evidence of C.S.W No. 9.

The accused are directed to remain present on the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
4thCourt, Burdwan. inc

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan inc